### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Universal Lighting Technologies, Inc.	09/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monolithic Power Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	6409 Guadalupe Mines Rd.	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95120	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5583402

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-5070

Email: lyg@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Cheng C. Ko

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23157-0005001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheng C. Ko

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=23157-0005001 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023355 FRAME: 0422 CH \$40.00 55

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Universal Lighting Technologies Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 26 Century Blvd., Suite 500, Nashville, TN 37214-3683 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assigns to Monolithic Power Systems, Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 6409 Guadalupe Mines Rd, San Jose, CA 95120, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest to United States Patent No. 5,583,402, entitled SYMMETRY CONTROL CIRCUIT AND METHOD, and issued December 10, 1996 (hereinafter "the 402 Patent"), including without limitation the right to grant releases, licenses and an assignment of the 402 Patent, and to sue and recover damages for any kind of past, present or future infringement, and the Assignor agrees that it and its legal representatives and assigns will, without cost or expense to Assignor, perform such lawful acts as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

By:

Name: Patrick A. Sullivan

Title: President & CEO

Universal Lighting Technologies, Inc.

September 16, 2009

Date

Page 12

CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT REEL: 023355 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 10/09/2009**